
State ABLE Plan Contacts 03.02.2020 
ABLE Plan Administrator Contact Email Phone 

Alabama State Treasury Anita Kelley, Director, 529 & ABLE anita.kelley@treasury.alabama.gov (334) 242-7515 

Alaska State Treasury Pam Leary, State Treasurer pam.leary@alaska.gov (907) 465-3751 

Arizona Dept. of Economic Security Brittany Chipley, Executive Director, 
AZABLE 

BChipley@azdes.gov (602) 771-0246 

Arkansas State Treasurer Grant Wallace gwallace@artreasury.gov (501) 682 5888 

California State Treasurer Dante Allen, Executive Director, 
  

Dante.Allen@treasurer.ca.gov  (916) 653-4046 

Colorado CollegeInvest Mike Blake, Chief Marketing Officer   
Mike Keglovits, ABLE/Special Programs 
 

  

mblake@collegeinvest.org 
mkeglovits@collegeinvest.org 

(303) 376-8809 
(303) 376-8833 

District of Columbia State Treasury Rodney Dickerson, Program Director rodney.dickerson@dc.gov (202) 727-0107 

Delaware State Treasury Dan Madrid, Dir. of Performance & 
Planning 

Daniel.Madrid@state.de.us (302) 672-6702 

Florida ABLE United John Finch, Director john.finch@ableunited.com (850) 488-8514 

Georgia State Treasury Kim Asher kim.asher@treasury.ga.gov (404) 656-2168 

Iowa State Treasury Karen Austin, Deputy State Treasurer karen.austin@tos.iowa.gov (515) 281-7677 

Illinois State Treasury JJ Hanley, Director, IL ABLE jjhanley@illinoistreasurer.gov (312) 814-2677 

Indiana State Treasury Amy Corbin, Executive Director, IN 
  

acorbin@tos.in.gov (317) 232-1614 

Kansas State Treasury Tom Treacy, Director, ABLE Savings  Tom@treasurer.ks.gov (785) 296-6251 

Kentucky State Treasury Lorran Hart Ferguson, Deputy CoS lferguson@ky.gov (502) 564-8860 

Louisiana Tuition Trust Authority Terri Underwood, Program Director Terri.Finley@la.gov  (225) 219-7705 

Massachusetts Educational Financing 
Authority 

Anna Scimemi, Director  
Mary Rubenis, Outreach 

 

ascimemi@mefa.org 
mrubenis@mefa.org 

(617) 224-4812 
(617) 224-

  Maryland 529 Bette Ann Mobley, Director, MD ABLE bmobley@marylandable.org (443) 769-1032 

Michigan State Treasury Scott De Varona, Director, MI ABLE devaronar@michigan.gov (844) 656-7225 

Minnesota Dept of Human Services Colin Stemper, Fiscal Policy Analyst  
Meghan Lindblom, MDHS 

colin.stemper@state.mn.us 
meghan.lindblom@state.mn.us 

(651) 431-4262 
(651) 431-3911 

Mississippi Dept. of Rehabilitation 
Services 

Billy Taylor, Chief of Staff  
Jan Schaefer, Communications Director 

btaylor@mdrs.ms.gov 
jschaefer@mdrs.ms.gov 

(601) 853-5240 
(601) 853-5262 

Missouri State Treasury Matt Choinka, Senior Policy Director Matt.Choinka@treasurer.mo.gov  (573) 522-6274 

Montana Department of Public 
Health & Human Services 

Cathy Murphy, HS Specialist catmurphy@mt.gov (406) 444-1716 

Nebraska State Treasury Rachel Biar, Asst State Treasurer 
Kendra Werth, Assistant Director 

 

rachel.biar@nebraska.gov 
kendra.werth@nebraska.gov 

(402) 471-1088 
(402) 471-1933 

Nevada State Treasury Erik Jimenez, Sr. Policy Director ejimenez@nevadatreasurer.gov (775) 684-5609 

New Hampshire State Treasury & 
Governor’s Commission on Disability 

Charles J. Saia, Executive Director 
 

Charles.Saia@gcd.nh.gov (603) 271-2773 

New Jersey Dept of Human Services Ursula Baker, Division of Disability 
S i  

Ursula.baker@dhs.state.nj.us (609) 631-2480 

New Mexico State Treasury Heather Benavidez, Liaison Officer heather.benavidez@state.nm.us (505) 955-1136 

New York Office of the State 
Comptroller 

Anne Del Plato, Director, 529 
Savings Programs 

adelplato@osc.ny.gov (518) 486-6269 

North Carolina State Treasury Mary Buonfiglio, Deputy Director, 
Supplemental Retirement Plans 

Mary.Buonfiglio@nctreasurer.com (919) 814-4176 

Ohio State Treasury Zach Haughawout, Director, STABLE 
Eric Ochmanek, Director of Special 

 

Zach.Haughawout@tos.ohio.gov 
Eric.Ochmanek@tos.ohio.gov 

(614) 466-5413 
(614)728-8873 
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Oklahoma State Treasury Tim Allen, Deputy Treasurer tim.allen@treasurer.ok.gov (405) 522-4212 

Oregon State Treasury David Bell, Deputy Director, Oregon Savings 
Network 

david.bell@ost.state.or.us (503) 431-7929 

Pennsylvania State Treasury John Stevens, Director, Bureau of Savings 
Programs 

jstevens@patreasury.gov (717) 772-5000 

Rhode Island State Treasury  Chris Civitollo, Director of 529 Savings, 
 Grants and Scholarship Programs 
 

chris.civittolo@treasury.ri.gov 
 

(401) 574-8148 

South Carolina State Treasury Karen Crider, ABLE Program Manager Karen.Crider@sto.sc.gov (803) 734-0725 

Tennessee State Treasury LaKesha Page, Director, ABLETN LaKesha.Page@tn.gov (615) 532-5888 

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts Linda Fernandez, Director, Educational 
Opportunities & Investments Division 

linda.fernandez@cpa.texas.gov (512) 463-4863 

Virginia ABLEnow Sarah Pennington, Brand Manager, 
ABLEnow 

spennington@able-now.com (804) 225-2692 

Vermont State Treasury Michael Clasen, Deputy Treasurer 
Ashlynn R. Doyon, Executive Assistant 

michael.clasen@vermont.gov 
Ashlynn.Doyon@vermont.gov 

(802) 595-3197 
(802)828-1451 

Washington Peter Tassoni, Manager, Disability 
Workgroup 

Peter.Tassoni@commerce.wa.gov (360) 725-3125 

West Virginia State Treasury Roxanne Clay, WVABLE Roxanne.clay@wvsto.com (304) 340-2703 

Wyoming Governor’s Council on 
Developmental Disabilities 

Aleyta Zimmerman, WYABLE State 
Administrator 

aleyta.zimmerman@wyo.gov (307) 777-7230 

National Association of State 
Treasurers 

Chris Hunter, Deputy Executive Director Chris@StateTreasurers.org (202) 630-0064 

 
 
 
 

The National Association of State Treasurers (NAST) provides advocacy and support that enables 
member states to pursue and administer sound financial policies and programs benefiting the 
citizens of the nation. 

 
The NAST ABLE Committee, made up of ABLE state administrators and program managers from 
across the country, provides leadership on federal legislative and regulatory issues that impact state 
treasuries and other state agencies that administer ABLE plans. The Committee engages in outreach 
to federal agencies and national disability organizations. NAST also provides ABLE-related education 
and awareness and fosters ongoing dialogue among state treasurers, state plan administrators and 
program managers to further interstate collaboration and to strengthen ABLE programs nationwide. 
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